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of such acts and laws shall not in any manner affect, injure 
or invalidate any vested rights of any insurance company, 
or any contracts, suits, rights, claims or demands that may 
have been heretofore duly and lawfully issued, commenced, 
made, performed, or that may exist, in favor of or against any 
insurance company or other corporation, partnership, firm 
or person, under or by virtue or in pursuance of the said 
laws and acts, or any of them, but the same shall exist, be 
in force and carried out as fully and effectually, to all intents 
and purposes, as if this act had not been passed. 

SEC. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved February 29, 1S72. 

CHAPTEE II. 

March!!, 1672. An Act to amend Section 18, Chapter 36, Title 1, of 
the General Statutes of this State, in relation to 
Common Schools. 

SECTIOX 1. Amendment to section 18, chapter 30, title 1, general statutes. 
Section 18. Relating to special meetings of school board*; 
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota: 

SECTION 1. That section IS, chapter 36, title 1, °f *^e 

general statutes of Minnesota in relation to common schools 
shall be amended so as to read as follows: 

Section 18. The clerk shall give at least ten days' notice 
of each annual or special meeting by posting up three notices 
thereof in conspicuous places in the district. Every notice 
for a special meeting shall 6et forth all the objects for which 
such meeting is called. Special meetings shall be called on 
the order of the board of trustees, or by the request of five 
or more freeholders of the district. Provided, that when­
ever there is no district clerk, or the clerk refuses or neglecta 
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for three days to post up notice for a special school meet­
ing, after requested by five or more freeholders or house­
holders of the district, a special school meeting may be called 
by posting three notices thereof in three conspicuous places in 
said district duly signed by five or more freeholders or 
householders, being qualified electors in the district; and 
provided further, that at any annual meeting the legal Provisorciat 
voters present may act upon any matter properly before '""' 
them, except the raising of money for building or purchasing 
a school house or fixing the site thereof, without its being 
particularly set forth in the notice." 

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage. 

Approved March 2, 1872. 
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CHAPTER III. 

An Act to amend Sections fifty and fift%-one of Chapter March 2, isra. 
thirty-six of the General Statutes of Minnesota relating 
to County Superintendents of Schools. 

SUCTION 1. Amendment to section SO, chapter 30 of general statutes. 
Section DO. Connty superintendents to hold examinations for licensing 
teachers—Proviso for teachers nnabre to attend. 

'-'. Amendment to section 51 of .chapter 36 of general stalntcs—Proviso relat­
ing to first grade certificates. 

Beit enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota : 

SECTION 1. Section fifty (50) of chapter thirty-six (36) of 
general statutes of Minnesota relating to county super­
intendents of schools, is hereby amended so as to read as 
follows: 

Section 50. Each county superintendent of schools shall 
hold each spring and fall, in and for his county, at least 
three meetings for the examination and licensing of teachers, 


